DIN-a-mite ®
Style C
Solid State Power Control
User’s Manual
DIN-a-mite Solid State Power Control
R
WDIN-CUMN Rev A07   (1157) Made in the U.S.A.
Supersedes WDIN-CUMN Rev A06 Printed on Recycled Paper

600VÅÅ (ac):
1 Not CE Approved.
DIN-a-mite C Ordering Information – (1158)
To order, complete the code number on the right with the information below:
D C _ _ -_ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _
Phase
1 = 1-phase
2 = 3-phase, 2 leg
3 = 3-phase, 3 leg
Output Control Type
C = Burst fire contactor
V = Burst fire variable time base–loop powered  (Input type F0 only.)
S = Burst fire single cycle variable time base (Input type F0, V1, V2 or V3 only.)
P1 = Phase angle  (Phase option 1 only.
Alarm 0 only.  Input type F0, V1, V2, V3 only.)
L1 = Phase angle with Current Limit (Phase option 1 only.
Alarm 0 only.  Input type F0, V1, V2, V3 only.)
Output Amperage
DIN Rail/Sub-panel Mount
30 = 30 Amp  (Phase option 3 only.)
40 = 40 Amp  (Phase option 2 only.)
50 = 50 Amp  (Phase option 1 or 3 only.  Must select Cooling option
1 or 2 with Phase option 3.)
56 = 56 Amp  (Phase option 2 only.  Must select Cooling option 1 or 2.)
65 = 65 Amp  (Phase option 1 only.  Must select Cooling option 1 or 2.)
Thru Wall Heatsink Mounting
35 = 35 Amp  (Phase option 3 only.  Must select Cooling option T.)
45 = 45 Amp  (Phase option 2 only.  Must select Cooling option T.)
60 = 60 Amp  (Phase option 1 only.  Must select Cooling option T.)
Operating & Output Voltage
12 = 120V~ (ac) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
20 = 208V~ (ac) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
24 = 240V~ (ac) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
27 = 277V~ (ac) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
40 = 400V~ (ac) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
48 = 480V~ (ac) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
24 = 120 to 240V~ (ac) (Output Control Type C or V only.)
60 = 277 to 600V~ (ac) (Output Control Type C or V only.)
Input Type
C0 = VÎ (dc) burst fired contactor  (Output Control Type C only.)
C2 = Two independent input VÎ (dc) burst fired contactors  (2 leg models only.
Alarm 0 only.  Output Control Type C only.)
C3 = Three independent input VÎ (dc) burst fired contactors  (3 leg models only.
Alarm 0 only.  Output Control Type C only.)
F0 = 4-20 mA (DC input)  (Output Control Type V, S, P and L only.)
K1 = 24V~ (ac) contactor  (Output Control Type C only.)
K2 = 120V~ (ac) contactor (Output Control Type C only.)
K3 = 240V~ (ac) contactor  (Output Control Type C only.)
V1 = Linear 0-5VÎ (dc) and manual control potentiometer input (1kΩ pot not included.)
(Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
V2 = Linear 1-5VÎ (dc) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
V3 = Linear 0-10VÎ (dc) (Output Control Type S, P or L only.)
Alarm
0 = No shorted SCR detector
S = Shorted SCR detector–includes one current transformer (Not available with Output Control
Type P or L, or Input Type C2 or C3.  Do not use on 3 leg with ungrounded load.)
Cooling
0 = No fan
1 = 120V~ (ac) fan
2 = 240V~ (ac) fan
T = No fan, cabinet thru wall heatsink mounting. (Only available with output amperage 35, 45, 60.)
5.20" (132 mm)
5.35" (136 mm)
5.15"
(131 mm)
4.0" (102 mm) min.
Zero Electrical Clearance